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FPD310 Series of High-Sensitivity

PIN Photodetectors: 10 MHz - 1 GHz

For experiments requiring high bandwidths and
extremely short rise times, choose Menlo Systems’
FPD310 photodetector. It is an easy-to-use
photodiode package with an integrated high-gain,
low-noise, RF amplifier. Two models are available
with an ultrafast free-space photoreceiver:

FPD310-FV detects light from 400 — 1000 nm

while FPD310-F detects light from 850 — 1650 nm.

The third model (FPD310) is fiber coupled and
detects light from 850 — 1650 nm. Rise times for
all models are less than 1 ns. The user can switch

Features

B _1 dB Bandwidth at 1 GHz

B Ultrafast Response
(1 MHz - 1.8 GHz)

B OEM Package with FC/APC
Pigtail (SMF-28e+) Fiber
Spectral Range: 400 — 1650 nm
Two Gain Settings

Applications
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Speci fications \_ Wavelength (nm) Yy,
FPD310 FPD310-F FPD310-FV
Optical Input Fiber® Free Space Free Space
Supply Voltage 8-20V 8-20V 8-20V
Current Consumption 250 mA 250 mA 250 mA
Incident Power (Max) 2 mW 2 mW 2 mW
Operating Temperature 10— 40 °C 10 - 40 °C 10— 40 °C
Wavelength Rangeb 850 — 1650 nm 850 — 1650 nm 400 — 1000 nm
Detector Diameter - 0.04 mm 0.4 mm
Frequency Range 1 -1800 MHz 1-1800 MHz 1 -1500 MHz
3 dB Bandwidth 10 — 1000 MHz 10 — 1000 MHz 10 — 900 MHz
Rise Time 0.5 ns 0.5 ns 0.7 ns
Gain Setting 1° 5x 104 V/IW 5x 104 V/IW 5x 104 VW
Gain Setting 2° 5x 102 V/W 5x 102 V/W 5x 102 V/W
Dark State Noise Leveld -90 dBm -90 dBm -90 dBm
NEP (Calculated) 15.7 pWANHz 16.6 pW/AHz 30 pW/AHz
Output Connector SMA SMA SMA
Output Impedance 50 Q 50 Q 50 Q
Device Dimensions 60 mm x 50 mm x 27 mm 60 mm x 50 mm x 27 mm 60 mm x 50 mm x 27 mm
Output Coupling AC AC AC

# SMF-28e+ Pigtail with FC/APC

b Other Spectral Ranges Available upon Request

€ At 1 GHz, 1500 nm/750 nm

d Span: 5 MHz, Resolution Bandwidth 3 kHz

FPD310 $ 1,023.00 | £ 736.56 € 890,00 ¥ 8,153.31 850 — 1650 nm High-Sensitivity PIN Detector, Fiber Coupled, 1 MHz — 1.8 GHz

FPD310-F $ 1,023.00 | £ 736.56 € 890,00 ¥ 8,153.31 850 — 1650 nm High-Sensitivity PIN Detector, Free Space, 1 MHz — 1.8 GHz

FPD310-FV| $ 1,023.00 | £ 736.56 € 890,00 ¥ 8,153.31 400 — 1000 nm High-Sensitivity PIN Detector, Free Space, 1 MHz — 1.5 GHz
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